
Rule 4.34 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name and 

addresses 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter's name, 
address and reference 
(if any) 

Name of Company 
(a) Adepto Me Limited 

We (b) 
Carolynn Jean Best 
F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 
For Official Use 

[ 6947960 | 

| 

Company Number 

| 
| 

Richard Frank Simms 

F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 

United Kingdom 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company's 
affairs as at (c) 20 February 2013 

_— 
Signed CaPxexea Date —_ 20 February 2013 

F ASimms & Partners Limited 
insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section Post Room 

UT 
01/03/2013 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Adepto Me Limited T/A Compare Movers 

on the 20 February 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Simon MacTaggart , 

Signed /} vant M Ao: 

Dated 20 February 2013 

tf 

Signature Lf. / Date_ 2ol2l2o13 T/4- 4 



Adepto Me Limited T/A Compare Movers 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value Estimated to Realise 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

0 0 

Assets: 

Goodwill 0 4,000 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,000 

Signature =] Date 2ol2lz2a1>, 



A1 — Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,000 
(carried from page A) , 

Preferential creditors: 

0 

Total Preferential Claim 0 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,000 

Estrmated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,000 

Debts secured by floating charges 

0 

0 

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 4,000 

4,000 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Director's Loan 16,705 

Trade Creditor 52,392 

VAT 2,361 

(71,458) 

Estimated (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors £ (67,458) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 2 

(2) 

Estimated total (defictency) as regards members (67,460) 

Signature. Mepey+ Date 2o0l2l2023 



‘Aena uoyBuljy 
webbe Lewy 

UOUNS 
ay 

| 

7 
g
a
d
 

pepwry 

° 
se 99 

6r3 
LOM 

‘NOGNOT 
‘208d 

Pauly SL ‘esnoy 
ejodng 

UOPUCT 
apIMpLOAA SeAEH 
